7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
G2
Film Capacitors
Part numbering System
Rated Voltage (1):
VOLT 50V  63V 100V  250V  400V 630V 1000V  1200V   1600V   2000V
Type of Capacitor (2):
Part Numbering System (Excluding MMY Series)
Capacitance (3):
Express in picofarads, nanofarads or microfarads
(1µF = 1,000,000pF) first two digits represent
significant figures, third digit specifies the number
of zeros to follow ex.
102 = 0.001µF 105 = 1.0µF
103 = 0.01µF 106 = 10.0µF
104 = 0.1µF
Code for Lead Spacing (Radial) (5):       Unit: mm
01=2.5 07=17.5 13=32.5 19=40.0 26=6.0
02=5.0 08=20.0 14=35.0 21=42.5 27=7.0
03=7.5 09=22.5 15=37.5 22=3.0 28=8.0
04=10.0 10=25.0 16=6.5 23=4.0 29=8.5
05=12.5 11=27.5 17=21.0 24=4.5 31=9.0
06=15.0 12=30.0 18=26.5 25=5.5 32=23.0
Lead Configuration (6):
Packaging Type
A = Straight Lead
B = Formed Lead
C = Lead Cutting
X = Lead Form and Cutting
T = Taping
TA = Tape & Ammo Pack
Series PPN   MEF   MMT   MPF   PEN   MKP
Series MMY   MEA   MET    MPT MPA
Series PET  PEI PEIM
Tolerance (4):
F=1%   G=2%   J=5%   K=10%   M=20%
100
Voltage
1
104
Cap Code
3
K
Tolerance
4
01
Spacing
5
A
Packaging
6
Part Numbering System (MMY Series Only)
 100
Voltage
1
 MMY(x)160
Series
2
MMY(s)160
MMY167
MMY168
 J
Tolerance
4
 104
Cap Code
3
PEI
Series
2